U.S. PTO 15/330585

10/17/2016 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201) 10/24/2016 SHEET 103676152 To the Director of the U.S. Pate ached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mcleanics Technology Corporation James E. Mclean Jr. Internal Address: Edward D. Mclean Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: 345 Champions Blvd., Apt 121 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/03/16 x Assignment Merger City: San Marcos Change of Name State: Texas Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip: 78666 Country: United States Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/330 585 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: James E. Mclean Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 45.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 345 Champions Blvd., Apt. 121 X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information San Marcos City: 78666 Texas Zip: State: 10/17/2016 CCHAU1 00000021 15330585 Phone Number: 704-606-8974 Deposit A Co Single Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name\_ Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature James E. Mclean Jr. Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexan (1974) 3-1450

REEL: 040521 FRAME: 0014

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I, James E. Mclean Jr., Inventor, and Edward D. Mclean, Co-Inventor, of the Mobile Answering Device, and hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", do hereby transfer, assign, and convey, all rights, title, and interest of the "Mobile Answering Device" Patent to: Mcleanics Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

I, James E. Mclean Jr., Assignor, and Edward D. Mclean, Assignor, do declare, certify, verify, or state, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1746, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing statement is true, correct, and complete.

Entered this 03 day of October, 2016

James E. Mclean Jr., Assignor

Edward D. Mclean, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 040521 FRAME: 0015

**RECORDED: 10/17/2016**